PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5715657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES BLADEL	03/20/2018
RICHARD MERDINGER	09/10/2019
KEVIN KREUSER	03/22/2018
PETER OSMOND	03/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GO DADDY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	14455 NORTH HAYDEN ROAD		
City:	SCOTTSDALE		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85260		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15935736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)229-5690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (602) 229-5200

Email:debra.augustine@quarles.comCorrespondent Name:QUARLES & BRADY LLPAddress Line 1:RENAISSANCE ONE

A Jaline and Line On TWO MODELL CENTRAL AVENU

Address Line 2: TWO NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0591 (134140.01335)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROWAN P. SMITH, REG. NO. 64198
SIGNATURE:	/Rowan P. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=0591_2019-09-12_Assignment_Bladel_signed#page1.tif source=0591_2019-09-12_Assignment_Merdinger_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505668850 REEL: 050358 FRAME: 0081

source=0591_2019-09-12_Assignment_Kreuser_signed#page1.tif source=0591_2019-09-12_Assignment_Osmond_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050358 FRAME: 0082

Based on Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	0591 (134140.01335)			
Whereas, I, James Bladel of L	eClaire, IA			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DISPLAYING AND REGISTERING A SUGGESTED DOMAIN NAME DOMAIN NAME ALREADY REGISTERED TO A REGISTRANT X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed onMax.	DERIVED FROM A			
Application Number 15/935,736				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on				
Whereas, Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC of Scottsdale, AZ	here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 14455 North Hayden Road, Suite 21	19, Scottsdale, AZ 85260is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of my employment with GoDaddy.com, LLC, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.				
Executed this 20 fc day of March	2018			
at Scottsdale, Arizona				
/ Jam	gnature nes Bladel ed Name			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representat	live(e) are required. Submit multiple forms if			
more than one signature is required, See below*.	arajoj are reducea. Gunna muithie iume ii			

Based on Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	N	Docket Number (Optional) 0591 (134140.01335)
Whereas, I,Richard Merdinger	oflow	a City, IA, _{hereafter}
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and generating, displaying and registering a suggested domain NAM	-	
for which an application for a United States Patent Application Number 15/935,736	was filed on	March 26, 2018
for which an application for a United States Patent	was executed on	, and
Whereas, Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC of	Scottsdale, A	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is14455 North	Hayden Road, Suite	219, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of my employment with consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowl transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents whice foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Direction said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal repatent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same been made.	edged, I, the applicar the said invention in th may be granted the actor of the U.S. Pate right, title, and interes epresentatives, to the	nt, by these presents do assign and the United States and the entire erefore in the United States and all nt and Trademark Office to issue at in and to the same, for his sole of full end of the term for which said
Executed thisday of	September	2019
atlowa City, lowa	·····	*
	21/1	
		Signature
-		ard Merdinger nted Name
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire more than one signature is required, See below*.	e interest or their represen	tative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
✓ Total of 1 forms are submitted		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				m (fermer PTO/SB/15) (08-0
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Number (Optional)	
	moordrassimis or mirely	VM 11 V 11	0591 (134	1140.01335)
Whereas, I,	Kevin Kreuser	of <u>Scottsdale</u> A	rizona	, hereafter
referred to as	applicant, have invented certain ne	w and useful improvements	in GENERATIN	VG.
§	AND REGISTERING A SUGGESTE	· ·		
ALREADY REG	GISTERED TO A REGISTRANT			
I for which	an application for a United States	Patent was filed on <u>Ma</u>	arch 26, 2018	
Application	on Number15/935,736			
for which	an application for a United States	Patent was executed on		, and
Whereas, Go D	addy Operating Company, LLC of	Scottsdale, /	AZ	here referred
to "assignee" w	hose mailing address is14455	i North Hayden Road, Suite	219, Scottsdale	, AZ 85260 is
desirous of acc	quiring the entire right, title and inte	rest in the same;		
consideration, transfer unto sa rights, title and foreign countrie said United Sta use and behoo	in consideration of my employmenthe sufficiency of which is hereby a hid assignee the full and exclusive interest in and to any and all Pateres. I hereby authorize and request to said assignee, of the frand for the use and behoof of his granted, as fully and entirely as the	cknowledged, I, the applica right to the said invention in its which may be granted th the Director of the U.S. Pate entire right, title, and interes legal representatives, to th	nt, by these presented State erefore in the Urited State erefore in the Urent and Trademast in and to the sefull end of the sefull end end of the sefull end	ents do assign and es and the entire nited States and all irk Office to issue ame, for his sole term for which said
Executed this	22ndday of _	March	2018	
3	PST in Scottsdale, AZ.			
				······································
		DocuSigned by:		
			Signature	
			vin Kreuser	*
		***************************************	inted Name	
			mod namo	

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.

√ Total of ... forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Based on Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASS	IGNMENT OF	APPLICATION	N	Docket Number 0591 (134	er (Optional) 4140.01335)
Whereas, I,	Peter Osr	mond	of <u>ASH VALE</u>	SURREY	hereafter
referred to as applicar DISPLAYING AND F NAME ALREADY RE	nt, have invented co REGISTERING A	ertain new and us SUGGESTED [seful improvements DOMAIN NAME D	s in GENERATII	NG,
X for which an app	lication for a Unite	d States Patent w	vas filed on	March 26, 201	В
Application Numb	per15/935,7	736			
for which an appl	lication for a United	d States Patent w	as executed on		, and
Whereas, Go Daddy Ope	erating Company, LI	<u>-C</u> of	Scottsdale,	AZ	here referred
to "assignee" whose m	ailing address is _	14455 North F	layden Road, Suite	e 219, Scottsdale	, AZ 85260 is
desirous of acquiring th	ne entire right, title	and interest in th	ne same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration, the suffictions and assigning rights, title and interest foreign countries. I here said United States Pateuse and behoof; and for Patent may be granted been made.	ciency of which is gnee the full and exin and to any and eby authorize and ent to said assigned the use and behavior the use and entire	hereby acknowle xclusive right to the all Patents which request the Direct e, of the entire rigor oof of his legal re ely as the same w	dged, I, the application in esaid invention in may be granted the ctor of the U.S. Pateght, title, and interepresentatives, to the vould have been he	ant, by these preson the United State nerefore in the United State nerefore in the United and Trademast in and to the some full end of the eld by me had the	sents do assign and es and the entire nited States and all ark Office to issue same, for his sole term for which said
Executed this			March	2018	
at			P	Signature eter Osmono rinted Name	
more than one signature is r	equired, See below*.	14M-24			
I II/I Iotal of	forms are submitte	3 /4			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 050358 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 09/12/2019